
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 285482 MANCHESTER- SECOND ST NB SOUTH OF GRANITE ST (82285123)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2009
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
11 22 1 53 54 25 13 8 6 38 49 87 127 121 190 157 168 175 190 175 195 165 126 86 79 54 41 2382
11 18 4 29 19 8 12 15 32 121 278 236 204 198 233 268 262 306 301 302 293 244 150 152 121 83 46 3913
11 19 5 24 16 9 11 15 38 130 289 225 210 208 235 297 262 314 275 306 307 249 177 122 144 71 48 3982
11 20 6 32 21 19 9 8 37 118 237 264 206 212 239 280 275 358 338 326 285 250 175 152 155 100 84 4180
11 21 7 50 32 13 7 12 18 62 70 126 156 192 225 238 220 223 242 226 199 186 168 128 110 115 74 3092

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

127
277

190
282

195
326

156 238 242

81 285482 2009 November 5 2382 4025 3092 3627 108803



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 285482 MANCHESTER- SECOND ST NB SOUTH OF GRANITE ST (82285123)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2012

M
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A
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
11 18 1 59 44 32 14 11 14 38 68 99 126 145 206 205 206 211 198 203 184 175 122 103 91 49 48 2651
11 13 3 48 18 8 11 13 44 104 252 219 225 201 238 266 295 362 299 326 242 217 145 120 119 69 44 3885
11 14 4 19 10 15 9 17 38 97 259 220 226 185 253 287 275 290 259 273 283 192 156 156 114 90 54 3777
11 15 5 36 13 17 11 9 43 110 243 249 191 225 236 238 287 299 299 290 251 254 172 127 130 76 62 3868
11 16 6 29 24 17 14 12 34 107 228 209 224 233 258 291 264 309 291 300 320 302 229 159 153 123 83 4213
11 17 7 62 42 25 11 11 19 49 74 131 179 201 203 250 225 240 225 241 222 147 173 137 130 122 75 3194

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

126
247

206
290

211
318

179 250 241

81 285482 2012 November 6 2651 3936 3194 3666 109966


